



petition, we would also request the respondents and more particularly, the Central Board of Indirect Taxes / G.S.T. Council to look into the issue as the same may have a cascading effect insofar as the supply which are undertaken by the petitioner are concerned for the period in question from 1 July 2017 to 24 January 2020.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)