

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.27
19:56:06 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2102 OF 2025

Oil & Natural Gas Corporation ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sriram Sridharan, with Mr. Shanmuga Dev, Ms. Aditi Jain, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Karan Adik, with Mr. Suman Kumar Das for Respondent nos 1 to 4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
3. Let reply affidavit to the Petition be filed. Mr. Adik, learned counsel intends to place on record the clarification which is now sought to be offered by the Goods and Services Tax Council as received by him.
4. Stand over to 8th April 2026.
5. Ad-interim orders passed earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)