

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date:
2026.04.10
15:56:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2102 OF 2025

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Karan Adik a/w. Mr. Suman Kumar, for Respondent No.1 to 3.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. None appears for the Petitioner. The learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file a reply affidavit.

2. Stand over to **23rd April 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)