

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.04.24
11:15:43 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2102 OF 2025

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Sethuraj i/b, Mr. Sriram Sridharan, for Petitioner.

Mr. Karan Adik a/w. Mr. Suman Kumar Das, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for Respondent No.5 -State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 23 APRIL 2026

P.C.

Stand over to 11 th June 2026. The ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next adjourned date.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)